

RESOLUTION NO. 454 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Bentley, Wood, Kenny, Merlino and Frasier

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING WARREN COUNTY TO SPONSOR ON BEHALF OF THE LAKE GEORGE WATERSHED COALITION A CONSOLIDATED FUNDING APPLICATION FOR FUNDING TO MITIGATE AND PREVENT INVASIVE SPECIES IN LAKE GEORGE

WHEREAS, the Lake George Watershed Coalition is requesting that Warren County serve as sponsor for a consolidated funding application for funding to mitigate and prevent invasive species in Lake George in the amount of One Million Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$1,225,000) per year for a two (2) year period with a fifty/fifty (50/50) match and the Lake George Watershed Coalition will work with Warren County on securing funding for the match share, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby agrees to sponsor the consolidated funding application made by the Lake George Watershed Coalition for a grant amount not to exceed One Million Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$1,225,000) per year for a two (2) year period with a fifty/fifty (50/50) match and the Lake George Watershed Coalition will work with Warren County on securing the match share, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute any and all necessary documents associated with the grant application and grant funding in a form approved by the County Attorney.